FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	06-12-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
RE		Patent and Trademark Office		
6-5-03		P		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	102470507	U.S. 45495		
		10.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Mamoru SUZUKI; Isao IĞARASHI	Name:	JAPAN AVIATION ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY, INC.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignments _ Merger		21-2, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No		
_ Other:				
Execution Date: 22 May 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	454955			
A. Patent Application No.(s)Herewith	В.	Patent No.(s)		
Filed:	itional numbers attached? _ Yes _X	No		
Add	tional numbers attached: _ res _x	:NU		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence c should be mailed:	oncerning document 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Michael Best & Friedrich, LLC 401 N. Michigan Avenue, 19 th Floor Chicago, IL 60611-4212				
Direct telephone calls to Perry J. Hoffman at telephone fax no. 312.222.0818.	e no. 312.222.6636 or			
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
		X Charge our Deposit Account.		
		X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account		
	8.	Deposit account number: 50-1965		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Perry J. Hoffman, Reg. No. 37,150	part -			
Dated: 5 June 2003				
Attorney File 200380-9050	ges including cover sheet, attachments	s and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ges merading cover street, attachment	, and decline.		
	•			
cc: Docketing				
CACH HENCINGOOD ROYOUR STOCKED IN				
S:\CLIENT\200380\0282\C0230312.1				
06/12/2003 LINELLER ONIONOM SERVIS 1045095 // 01 FC:8021 40.00 CB-7				
\				

PATENT REEL: 014149 FRAME: 0735

Attorneys at Law 401 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago. Illinois 60611

ASSIGNMENT

67.7928

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

MAMORU SUZUKI and ISAO IGARASHI

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

RECORDED: 06/05/2003

JAPAN AVIATION ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY, LIMITED 21-2, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

21-2	, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the en	tire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention kn	own as:
SURFACE-MOUNT ELECTRICAL CONFORMED ADJACENT FRONT AND RE	NECTOR HAVING SHELL WITH FRONT AND REAR MOUNT AR ENDS OF THE SHELL	'ING POSTS
for which a United States Patent Applica was filed on which may be granted thereon, including have occurred before the execution of th	ition is executed concurrently herewith; was executed o as and all rights and privilego g all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all pa its assignment.	n; es under any Letters Patent st infringements which may
be used in connection with this application necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in application or any additional, continuing, no connection with the preparation and for provisions of the International Convental ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtactions.	out charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute on and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documentiling of any foreign applications or with making claims to prior tion for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreementaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; ary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said	the ASSIGNEE may deem proceedings relating to this ts which may be necessary ity rights granted under the ents; (b) to cooperate with and (c) to perform all other
the appropriate officials in any other country any additional, continuing or divisional (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenant	s and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark ntry, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted us applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and ass and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in cor	upon any patent application signs. ht, title and interest by this
ower to insert on this instrument any fundament	the law firm of MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC. of Chica urther identification which may be necessary or desirable for p k Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.	ourposes of recordation in
_{oute} May 22, 2003	Signature of Inventor Chairmer Sungelie Signature of Inventor Loat Garastre ISAO IGA	(SEAL)
Date May 22, 2003	Signature of Inventor Lugar Garastre MAMORU	J SUZUKI (SEAL)
Date	Signature of Inventor	IRASHI (SEAL)
	Signature of Inventor	
The execution by the inventor(s) should be referably be signed before a United States Consul.	witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. If this Assignment is signed or Witness	itside the United States, it should

PATENT REEL: 014149 FRAME: 0736